
Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. - Name Year of birth Execution Impression Elements Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 - Bächtold Kim 2003 22.4001 22.8999 30.6369

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1 - LIPPUNER Ladina 2003 21.9999 22.4001 29.0303 2.5066

3 Morges-Natation 2 - Ponsar Alice 2004 21.6999 21.8001 28.9576 3.4793

4 Genève Natation 1885 - MOREL Mila 2005 21.2001 21.3000 28.6204 4.8164

5 Schwimmverein beider Basel - KOZMA Emilia 2005 21.3000 20.9001 28.8573 4.8795

6 Dauphins Synchro Vernier - SONNEY Clara 2005 21.0000 21.3999 27.9416 5.5954

7 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2 - MARXER Leila 2003 20.6001 20.6001 27.8182 6.9185

8 Limmat-Nixen Zürich - POLGÁR Viktória 2003 20.3001 20.4999 28.0188 7.1181

9 Morges-Natation 1 - Heizmann Lana 2005 20.1999 20.7000 27.8733 7.1637

10 Swim Regio Solothurn - TARY Anna 2004 20.3001 20.3001 27.8688 7.4679

11 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2 - Battaglia Giorgia 2003 21.0000 21.6000 23.0612 10.2757

71.1205

Results Solo tech - Final - J1

Tech Total

75.9369

73.4303

72.4576

71.0574

70.3415

69.0184

68.8188

68.7732

68.4690

65.6612
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Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. - Name Year of birth Execution Artistic impression Difficulty Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 - Bächtold Kim 2003 22.5000 30.6668 22.8000

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1 - LIPPUNER Ladina 2003 22.5000 29.4668 22.1001 1.8999

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2 - Battaglia Giorgia 2003 21.9000 29.7332 22.2000 2.1336

4 Genève Natation 1885 - RASMUSSEN Gaia 2004 21.6999 29.3332 22.2999 2.6338

5 Morges-Natation - Ponsar Alice 2004 21.6000 28.5332 21.9999 3.8337

6 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 3 - SONNEY Clara 2005 21.3999 28.8000 21.5001 4.2668

7 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2 - MARXER Leila 2003 21.3000 28.8000 21.3000 4.5668

8 Schwimmverein beider Basel 2 - KOZMA Emilia 2005 20.7000 27.8668 21.5001 5.8999

9 Swim Regio Solothurn - TARY Anna 2004 20.7000 26.6668 20.7999 7.8001

10 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2 - REGARD Chloé 2005 20.3001 27.2000 19.8999 8.5668

11 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1 - MOVTCHAN Martina 2005 19.8000 26.1332 20.7000 9.3336

12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1 - JÜNI Sina 2005 19.2999 25.6000 18.9000 12.1669

73.3330

Results Solo free - Final - J1

Free Total

75.9668

74.0669

73.8332

72.1331

71.7000

71.4000

70.0669

68.1667

67.4000

66.6332

63.7999
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Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. Name Execution Impression Elements Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Bächtold Kim 23.7000 23.0001 30.1076 0

Battaglia Giorgia

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2JÜTZ Jessica 22.5000 22.1001 29.6247 0 2.5829

LIPPUNER Ladina

3 Genève Natation 1885 RASMUSSEN Gaia 22.1001 22.1001 29.7602 0 2.8473

MOREL Mila

4 SVB-LNZ MÜNTENER Sofie 21.1000 22.2999 29.4570 0.5 3.9508

KOZMA Emilia

5 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2SEMON Fanny 21.6000 21.2001 28.4613 0 5.5463

SONNEY Clara

6 Synchroverein Bern GUGGISBERG Nora 21.0999 21.2001 28.0538 0 6.4539

URSPRUNG Svea

7 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1MOVTCHAN Martina 21.0000 21.3000 27.1656 0 7.3421

REGARD Chloé

8 Schwimmverein beider BaselNIPPEL Fabienne 20.7000 20.9001 27.3183 0 7.8893

STETTLER Aline

9 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1KLAUSER Nadina 21.0999 20.4000 26.7678 0 8.5400

BÜCHEL Noemi

68.9184

Results Duo tech - Final - J1

Tech Total

76.8077

68.2677

71.2614

69.4656

74.2248

73.9604

72.8569

70.3538
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Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. Name Execution Artistic impression Difficulty Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Bächtold Kim 23.4999 30.8000 23.7999 0

Battaglia Giorgia

2 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 2JÜTZ Jessica 21.6999 30.0000 23.1000 0 3.2999

LIPPUNER Ladina

3 Morges-Natation 2 Ponsar Alice 22.2999 29.8668 22.5000 0 3.4331

Stojkovic Anastasija

4 Genève Natation 1885 RASMUSSEN Gaia 22.4001 29.7332 22.4001 0 3.5664

MOREL Mila

5 Dauphins Synchro VernierSEMON Fanny 21.3999 28.9332 22.2999 0 5.4668

SONNEY Clara

6 Morges-Natation 1 Banz Soraya 21.6000 27.7332 21.9999 0 6.7667

Zahnd Shirley

7 Synchroverein Bern GUGGISBERG Nora 20.7999 28.4000 20.7999 0 8.1000

URSPRUNG Svea

8 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs 1KLAUSER Nadina 20.7000 28.2668 21.0000 0 8.1330

MARXER Leila

9 Limmat-Nixen Zürich 1 FURRER Emma 20.7999 27.4668 20.6001 0 9.2330

HOBI Jasmine

10 Schwimmverein beider BaselNIPPEL Fabienne 20.1000 27.7332 20.7999 0 9.4667

STETTLER Aline

69.9668

Results Duo free - Final - J1

Free Total

78.0998

68.8668

72.6330

69.9998

68.6331

74.7999

74.6667

74.5334

71.3331
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Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. Name Execution Impression Elements Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Schwimmclub Flös Buchs KLAUSER Nadina 22.4001 21.8001 28.4022 0.0

BÜCHEL Noemi 0.5

JÜTZ Jessica

LIPPUNER Ladina

MARXER Leila

CAMENISCH TORRES Angèlique

HOLLENSTEIN Jael

2 Genève Natation 1885 RASMUSSEN Gaia 21.9999 21.6000 28.2904 0.0 0.2121

MOREL Mila 0.0

DAZZI Nastya

CHULUUNBAATAR Maral

MOVTCHAN Martina

REGARD Chloé

SEMON Fanny

SONNEY Clara

3 Morges-Natation Chenaux Malya 21.2001 21.3999 27.4233 0.0 2.0791

Cueni Anna 0.0

Banz Soraya

Heizmann Lana

Ponsar Alice

Zahnd Shirley

Stojkovic Anastasija

GRINTCHENKO Daria

4 Synchroverein Bern AESCHBACHER Anna-Sophia 21.3000 20.7999 27.3344 0.0 3.1681

GUGGISBERG Nora 0.5

HALBEISEN Melody

MICHEL Aimée

SCHENK Lilou

URSPRUNG Svea

WIELAND Emily

5 Limmat-Nixen Zürich FURRER Emma 21.0000 21.0000 27.9046 1.0 3.1978

HOBI Jasmine 1.00

MÜNTENER Sofie

POLGÁR Viktória

RISTIC Irena

SELMANI Arjona

Tech Total

72.1024

71.8903

70.0233

68.9046

68.9343

Results Team tech - Final - J1
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Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Rank Club / Feder. Name Execution
Artistic 

impression
Difficulty Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Limmat-Nixen Zürich FURRER Emma 21.9000 29.2000 22.4001 1

HOBI Jasmine

MÜNTENER Sofie

POLGÁR Viktória

RISTIC Irena

SELMANI Arjona

2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier LICINA Katarina 21.0000 27.7332 21.9000 1 2.8669

MOVTCHAN Christina

MOVTCHAN Martina

REGARD Chloé

SEMON Fanny

SONNEY Clara

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Bächtold Kim 21.0000 27.7332 21.0999 1 3.6670

Battaglia Giorgia

Colombi Arianna

Crippa Gaia

Soldati Emma

Stanzani Lisa

4 Swim Regio Solothurn BOEDTS Sibylle 20.3001 26.6668 20.7999 0 4.7333

GLUTZ Emilie

GÖRNER Emily Ursula

ORSCHEL Pascale

RIS Helen Ann

RÜEGSEGGER Jeannine

TARY Anna

HESS Noemi

Free Total

72.5001

69.6332

68.8331

67.7668

Results Team free - Final - J1

CSE_2021_J1 Free.xlsm / Team results New 29.05.2021 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Eckstein Georges



Juniors Swiss Championship

Les Vernets / Genève

28 au 30 mai 2021

Referee: Jütz Deborah

Assistant referee: Ursprung Priska

Evaluator: Koblak Gabriella

Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1 : SCRIGNARI Tiziana Candini Lourdes Fahrni Patricia

Judge 2 : Iuliano Laura Sartori Laura Thomé Rahel

Judge 3 : Fazekas Erika Radukh Alisa Bogacheva Valentina

Judge 4 : Husser Justine Cremonini Denise JUPP Emma

Judge 5 : Syrel Olga Sonney Valérie Kirchhofer Ariane

Rank Club / Feder. Name Execution Artistic impression Difficulty Pen (Incl) Pts behind

1 Dauphins Synchro Vernier LICINA Katarina 21.9999 29.7332 22.8000 0.0

MOVTCHAN Christina

MOVTCHAN Martina

REGARD Chloé

SEMON Fanny

SONNEY Clara

GROSSO Rose

REGARD Juliette

GIORDANO Matilde

MOSAD-RAGAB Lina

2 Limmat-Nixen Zürich FURRER Emma 22.1001 29.2000 22.2000 0.0 1.0330

HOBI Jasmine

MÜNTENER Sofie

POLGÁR Viktória

RISTIC Irena

SELMANI Arjona

RUOSS Fabienne

LOOSLI Jill

LUCHSINGER Svenja Patricia

MÜLLER Lara

3 Synchroverein Bern AESCHBACHER Anna-Sophia 20.9001 28.6668 21.6000 0.0 3.3662

GUGGISBERG Nora

HALBEISEN Melody

MICHEL Aimée

SCHENK Lilou

URSPRUNG Svea

WIELAND Emily

BIEDERMANN Charline

BOULLARD Marie

DOLEJSKA Mei Lin

4 Swim Regio Solothurn BOEDTS Sibylle 20.4000 27.7332 21.0999 0.0 5.3000

GLUTZ Emilie

GÖRNER Emily Ursula

KAISER Amelia

ORSCHEL Pascale

RIS Helen Ann

RÜEGSEGGER Jeannine

TARY Anna

HESS Noemi

BIGOLIN Sofia

Results Total Free Combo - Final - J1

69.2331

Total

74.5331

73.5001

71.1669
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